

BEDWELLTY ROAD, MARKHAM

TEMPORARY ROAD CLOSURE ORDER MONDAY 6 FEBRUARY 2023

On behalf of Caerphilly County Borough Council I give notice under Section 14(2) of The Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 of the following road closure:

No one shall cause any vehicle to proceed along that section of Bedwellty Road from number 30 Bedwellty Road for a distance of approx. 720 metres in an easterly direction

ROAD CLOSURE Bedwellty Road, Markham from number 30 Bedwellty Road for a

distance of approx. 720 metres in an easterly direction

DURATION From 09:00 until 17:00 on Monday 6 February 2023

REASON To allow for cabling works

DIVERSION Cwm Road A4049, Upper Road, Queens Road, Elliot Street

ACCESS Emergency service, resident and pedestrian access will be

maintained

INFORMATION More information can be obtained from Sunbelt Rentals via

btprioritysurveys@sunbeltrentals.co.uk or 0370 0500792

Signed Head of Infrastructure

17/01/2023 TM/23/3382/AV